GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:20

ANSWERED ON:24.02.2000

ORGANISATION OF EXHIBITION BY RAILWAYS IN MUMBAI
ANANDRAO ADSUL

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Railway authorities have decided to organise an exhibition’Centenary Odesey’ to celebrate the Centenary of the Western Railway headquarters in Mumbai; and

(b) if so, the estimated expenditure is likely to be incurred thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS) (SHRIDIGVIJAY SINGH)

(@) & (b) : Western Railway Administration had planned to organize an exhibition Centenary Odyssey 2000° from 28.12.1999 to 10.1.2000 as part of celebrations on the occasion of the Centenary of Western Railway Headquarters Building at Churchgate in Mumbai. The exhibition, envisaged to highlight railway working with special emphasis on safety, passenger amenities and Mumbai Suburban Services, was planned to befully sponsored without any financial commitment on the part of the Railways. However, the exhibition has been indefinitely postponed due to constraints on the part of sponsoring agencies.
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